

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road, Borough of Bernardsville, Somerset County, New Jersey

Opening Date: Wednesday, August 26, 2020 at 2:30pm

Contract #: 20002

Total Bids Received: 11	Signed Proposal	Ownership Disclosure	Non-Collusion	Affirm Action	NJ BRC	IRAN	PW Cont Regist	Proposal Bond	Surety	Addenda	Notes
Kalogridis Contracting LLC 22 Mare Haven Court North Brunswick, NJ 08902											\$829,329.00
Sparwick Contracting, Inc. 21 Sunset Inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848											\$931,320.00
Lima Charlie Construction One Broad Street Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 07728											\$972,000.00
Assuncao Brothers Inc. 29 Wood Ave. Edison, NJ 08820	X	X	X	AA-201	X	X	X Expires 1/31/22	X	X	X	\$721,600.78
T.R. Weniger, Inc. 1900 New Brunswick Ave. Piscataway, NJ 08854											\$871,996.00
Konkus Corp. 350 Main Street Bldg. 1, Suite 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921											\$914,116.27

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road, Borough of Bernardsville, Somerset County, New Jersey

Opening Date: Wednesday, August 26, 2020 at 2:30pm

Contract #: 20002

Total Bids Received: 11	Signed Proposal	Ownership Disclosure	Non-Collusion	Affirm Action	NJ BRC	IRAN	PW Cont Regist	Proposal Bond	Surety	Addenda	Notes
Underground Utilities, Corp. 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036											\$989,989.00
Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street P.O. Box 134 Montclair, NJ 07042-0134											\$1,027,117.00
CMS Construction Inc. 521 North Ave. Plainfield, NJ 07060											\$838,190.00
Colonnelli Bros., Inc. 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601											\$968,000.00
State Line Construction Co., Inc. 225 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114											\$848,195.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey						Contractor #1 Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Ave Edison, NJ 08820		Contractor #2 Kalogridis Contracting LLC 22 Mare Have Court North Brunswick, NJ 088902	
Contract No. 20002									
Bids Received on 8/26/2020						ENG. ESTIMATE: \$948,155.00		\$721,600.78	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$4,371.82	\$4,371.82	\$40,000.73	\$40,000.73
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,773.58	\$15,773.58	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	MONUMENT	UNIT	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.63	\$1,682.52	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
5	MONUMENT (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.79	\$1,051.58	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	VERTICAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$525.79	\$525.79	\$200.00	\$200.00
7	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.54	\$27.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	395	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$11.10	\$4,384.50	\$2.00	\$790.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$69.69	\$209.07	\$10.00	\$30.00
10	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	26	\$30.00	\$780.00	\$0.01	\$0.26	\$7.00	\$182.00
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$3.48	\$278.40	\$2.00	\$160.00
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	UNIT	15	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$25.00	\$375.00
15	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$30.00	\$600.00
16	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB, TYPE 4	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$41.36	\$2,068.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	430	\$20.00	\$8,600.00	\$28.87	\$12,414.10	\$15.00	\$6,450.00
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,618.87	\$9,237.74	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
21	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,342.97	\$5,342.97	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	280	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$49.98	\$13,994.40	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
24	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	UNIT	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,628.83	\$5,257.66	\$1.00	\$2.00
25	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.30	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
26	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	480	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	\$22.09	\$10,603.20	\$12.00	\$5,760.00
27	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	231	\$15.00	\$3,465.00	\$26.29	\$6,072.99	\$21.00	\$4,851.00
28	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$5.00	\$750.00
29	TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$3.00	\$210.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	84	\$150.00	\$12,600.00	\$140.00	\$11,760.00	\$145.00	\$12,180.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	160	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV (COMBINATION DRAIN)	LF	34	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$158.36	\$5,384.24	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
33	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	UNIT	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,542.63	\$4,542.63	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,129.83	\$4,129.83	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	148	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$68.19	\$10,092.12	\$90.00	\$13,320.00
36	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$311.76	\$15,588.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$124.58	\$2,491.60	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
38	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$84.30	\$7,165.50	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
39	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$59.21	\$5,328.90	\$48.00	\$4,320.00
40	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,995.97	\$3,995.97	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.48	\$2,524.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
42	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,995.97	\$11,987.91	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	LF	1300	\$2.75	\$3,575.00	\$1.05	\$1,365.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	480	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.58	\$758.40	\$2.00	\$960.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	150	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$8.09	\$1,213.50	\$7.00	\$1,050.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	65	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$3.47	\$225.55	\$7.00	\$455.00
47	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	210	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$6.26	\$1,314.60	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$0.77	\$161.70	\$2.00	\$420.00
49	No Item								
50	STRAW MULCHING	SY	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$1.84	\$386.40	\$1.00	\$210.00
51	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
52	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	TON	427	\$50.00	\$21,350.00	\$0.01	\$4.27	\$0.01	\$4.27
53	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	UNIT	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,174.71	\$21,174.71	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
54	RELOCATE ELECTRIC SERVICE	DOLLAR	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,547.18	\$11,547.18	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
55	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$20,163.43	\$20,163.43	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
56	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (NO. F1303)	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$31,587.61	\$31,587.61	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
57	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	685	\$80.00	\$54,800.00	\$42.66	\$29,222.10	\$45.00	\$30,825.00
58	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	440	\$80.00	\$35,200.00	\$61.35	\$26,994.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00
59	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	23	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$39.16	\$900.68	\$45.00	\$1,035.00
60	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	18800	\$1.80	\$33,840.00	\$2.01	\$37,788.00	\$2.00	\$37,600.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION						Contractor #1		Contractor #2	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey						Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Ave Edison, NJ 08820		Kalogridis Contracting LLC 22 Mare Have Court North Brunswick, NJ 088902	
Contract No. 20002									
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				ENG. ESTIMATE: \$948,155.00		\$721,600.78		\$829,329.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	FORM LINER	SF	780	\$5.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.86	\$10,030.80	\$10.00	\$7,800.00
62	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	95	\$600.00	\$57,000.00	\$320.05	\$30,404.75	\$400.00	\$38,000.00
63	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	76	\$1,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$654.54	\$49,745.04	\$700.00	\$53,200.00
64	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$23.56	\$4,240.80	\$32.00	\$5,760.00
65	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH	LS	1	\$231,000.00	\$231,000.00	\$159,778.25	\$159,778.25	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
66	DATE PANEL	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$482.49	\$482.49	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
67	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	19	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,430.66	\$27,182.54	\$300.00	\$5,700.00
68	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	136	\$350.00	\$47,600.00	\$236.60	\$32,177.60	\$250.00	\$34,000.00
69	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	144	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$55.98	\$8,061.12	\$12.00	\$1,728.00
				Estimate Total	\$948,155.00	Bid #1 Total	\$721,600.78	Bid #2 Total	\$829,329.00

ARITHMETIC ERROR THAT HAS BEEN CORRECTED

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Contractor #3 CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060		Contractor #4 State Line Construction Co., Inc. 225 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020						\$838,190.00	\$848,195.00
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	MONUMENT	UNIT	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
5	MONUMENT (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6	VERTICAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	395	\$6.00	\$2,370.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
10	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	26	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$26.00
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	80	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
13	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	UNIT	15	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
15	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
16	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB, TYPE 4	LF	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	430	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$20.00	\$8,600.00
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
21	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	280	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$20.00	\$5,600.00
24	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
26	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	480	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.50	\$3,120.00
27	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	231	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00
28	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	150	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
29	TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	84	\$190.00	\$15,960.00	\$200.00	\$16,800.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	160	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	\$150.00	\$24,000.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV (COMBINATION DRAIN)	LF	34	\$145.00	\$4,930.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00
33	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	UNIT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	148	\$95.00	\$14,060.00	\$65.00	\$9,620.00
36	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM	SY	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
38	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	85	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
39	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
40	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
42	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	LF	1300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$3.50	\$4,550.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	480	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	150	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	65	\$48.00	\$3,120.00	\$15.00	\$975.00
47	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	210	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$9.50	\$1,995.00
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$210.00
49	No Item						
50	STRAW MULCHING	SY	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
51	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
52	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	TON	427	\$35.00	\$14,945.00	\$35.00	\$14,945.00
53	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	UNIT	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
54	RELOCATE ELECTRIC SERVICE	DOLLAR	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
55	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
56	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (NO. F1303)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$68,762.00	\$68,762.00
57	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	685	\$35.00	\$23,975.00	\$20.00	\$13,700.00
58	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	440	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00
59	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	23	\$45.00	\$1,035.00	\$35.00	\$805.00
60	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	18800	\$2.50	\$47,000.00	\$2.00	\$37,600.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #3		Contractor #4	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				CMS Construction, Inc. 521 North Ave Plainfield, NJ 07060		State Line Construction Co., Inc. 225 Pacific Street Newark, NJ 07114	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$838,190.00		\$848,195.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	FORM LINER	SF	780	\$15.00	\$11,700.00	\$1.00	\$780.00
62	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	95	\$725.00	\$68,875.00	\$550.00	\$52,250.00
63	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	76	\$750.00	\$57,000.00	\$750.00	\$57,000.00
64	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	180	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
65	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH	LS	1	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00
66	DATE PANEL	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
67	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	19	\$510.00	\$9,690.00	\$550.00	\$10,450.00
68	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	136	\$265.00	\$36,040.00	\$350.00	\$47,600.00
69	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	144	\$55.00	\$7,920.00	\$15.00	\$2,160.00
				Bid #3 Total	\$838,190.00	Bid #4 Total	\$848,195.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Contractor #5 T.R. Weniger, Inc. 1900 New Brunswick Ave Piscataway, NJ 07921		Contractor #6 Konkus Corp 350 Main Treet, Building 1 Suite 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020						\$871,996.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	MONUMENT	UNIT	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
5	MONUMENT (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
6	VERTICAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
7	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	395	\$1.00	\$395.00	\$5.00	\$1,975.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
10	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	26	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$0.01	\$0.26
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
15	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
16	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB, TYPE 4	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	430	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$15.00	\$6,450.00
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
21	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	280	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.00	\$7,840.00
24	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	UNIT	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
25	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
26	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	480	\$10.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.00	\$5,280.00
27	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	231	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$4.00	\$924.00
28	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
29	TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.70
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	84	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$175.00	\$14,700.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	160	\$125.00	\$20,000.00	\$175.00	\$28,000.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV (COMBINATION DRAIN)	LF	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$105.00	\$3,570.00
33	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
34	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
35	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	148	\$50.00	\$7,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,700.00
36	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM	SY	50	\$325.00	\$16,250.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
38	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00
39	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
40	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
42	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$8,280.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	LF	1300	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$1.80	\$2,340.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	480	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.75	\$1,320.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	150	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.25	\$1,087.50
46	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	65	\$24.00	\$1,560.00	\$11.00	\$715.00
47	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$0.01	\$2.10
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$0.01	\$2.10
49	No Item						
50	STRAW MULCHING	SY	210	\$2.00	\$420.00	\$0.01	\$2.10
51	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
52	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	TON	427	\$42.00	\$17,934.00	\$0.01	\$4.27
53	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	UNIT	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
54	RELOCATE ELECTRIC SERVICE	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
55	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
56	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (NO. F1303)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
57	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	685	\$30.00	\$20,550.00	\$35.00	\$23,975.00
58	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	440	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$70.00	\$30,800.00
59	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$108.00	\$2,484.00
60	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	18800	\$3.00	\$56,400.00	\$1.85	\$34,780.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #5		Contractor #6	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				T.R. Weniger, Inc. 1900 New Brunswick Ave Piscataway, NJ 07921		Konkus Corp 350 Main Treet, Building 1 Suite 9 Bedminster, NJ 07921	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$871,996.00		\$914,116.27	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	FORM LINER	SF	780	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00
62	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	95	\$500.00	\$47,500.00	\$425.00	\$40,375.00
63	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	76	\$1,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$975.00	\$74,100.00
64	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	180	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00
65	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH	LS	1	\$200,800.00	\$200,800.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
66	DATE PANEL	EA	1	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
67	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	19	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,052.00	\$19,988.00
68	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	136	\$300.00	\$40,800.00	\$450.00	\$61,200.00
69	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	144	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00
				Bid #5 Total	\$871,996.00	Bid #6 Total	\$914,116.27

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #7		Contractor #8	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Sparwick Contracting, Inc. 21 Susnet inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848		Colonnelli Bros., Inc 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$931,320.00		\$968,000.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
4	MONUMENT	UNIT	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
5	MONUMENT (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
6	VERTICAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
7	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	395	\$1.00	\$395.00	\$6.00	\$2,370.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
10	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	26	\$1.00	\$26.00	\$30.00	\$780.00
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	80	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
15	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
16	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB, TYPE 4	LF	50	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	430	\$13.00	\$5,590.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
21	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	280	\$25.00	\$7,000.00	\$48.00	\$13,440.00
24	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
25	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	130	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
26	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	480	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00
27	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	231	\$18.00	\$4,158.00	\$25.00	\$5,775.00
28	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	150	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
29	TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$140.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	84	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$150.00	\$12,600.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	160	\$165.00	\$26,400.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV (COMBINATION DRAIN)	LF	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
33	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	UNIT	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
35	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	148	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$125.00	\$18,500.00
36	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM	SY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
38	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	85	\$33.00	\$2,805.00	\$27.00	\$2,295.00
39	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.00	\$4,320.00
40	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
42	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	LF	1300	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	480	\$2.30	\$1,104.00	\$2.00	\$960.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$900.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	65	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$455.00
47	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	210	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$3.00	\$630.00
49	No Item						
50	STRAW MULCHING	SY	210	\$1.00	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$420.00
51	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
52	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	TON	427	\$55.00	\$23,485.00	\$50.00	\$21,350.00
53	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	UNIT	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
54	RELOCATE ELECTRIC SERVICE	DOLLAR	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
55	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
56	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (NO. F1303)	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
57	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	685	\$25.00	\$17,125.00	\$45.00	\$30,825.00
58	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	440	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00
59	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	23	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
60	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	18800	\$1.90	\$35,720.00	\$2.00	\$37,600.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #7		Contractor #8	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Sparwick Contracting, Inc. 21 Susnet inn Road Lafayette, NJ 07848		Colonnelli Bros., Inc 409 South River Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$931,320.00		\$968,000.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	FORM LINER	SF	780	\$14.00	\$10,920.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00
62	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	95	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$550.00	\$52,250.00
63	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	76	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$76,000.00
64	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	180	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
65	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$178,123.00	\$178,123.00
66	DATE PANEL	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
67	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$390.00	\$7,410.00
68	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	136	\$200.00	\$27,200.00	\$235.00	\$31,960.00
69	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	144	\$25.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$5,472.00
				Bid #7 Total	\$931,320.00	Bid #8 Total	\$968,000.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #9		Contractor #10	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Lima Charlie Construction One Broud Street, Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 07728		Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036	
Contract No. 20002				\$972,000.00		\$989,989.00	
Bids Received on 8/26/2020							
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	MONUMENT	UNIT	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
5	MONUMENT (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	VERTICAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	395	\$7.00	\$2,765.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
10	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	26	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$10.00	\$260.00
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
15	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
16	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB, TYPE 4	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	430	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
21	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	280	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
24	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
25	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00
26	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	480	\$12.00	\$5,760.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00
27	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	231	\$20.00	\$4,620.00	\$25.00	\$5,775.00
28	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
29	TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	84	\$135.00	\$11,340.00	\$155.00	\$13,020.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	160	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV (COMBINATION DRAIN)	LF	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00
33	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	UNIT	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
35	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	148	\$75.00	\$11,100.00	\$35.00	\$5,180.00
36	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM	SY	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$475.00	\$23,750.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
38	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00
39	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
40	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$53.00	\$2,650.00
42	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,180.00	\$12,540.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	LF	1300	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.65	\$2,145.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	480	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.48	\$1,190.40
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.60	\$990.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	65	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$9.90	\$643.50
47	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	210	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$210.00
49	No Item						
50	STRAW MULCHING	SY	210	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$1.00	\$210.00
51	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
52	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	TON	427	\$1.00	\$427.00	\$1.00	\$427.00
53	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	UNIT	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
54	RELOCATE ELECTRIC SERVICE	DOLLAR	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
55	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
56	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (NO. F1303)	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
57	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	685	\$40.00	\$27,400.00	\$40.00	\$27,400.00
58	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	440	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00
59	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$45.00	\$1,035.00
60	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	18800	\$3.00	\$56,400.00	\$2.85	\$53,580.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #9		Contractor #10	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Lima Charlie Construction One Broud Street, Suite 4 Freehold, NJ 07728		Underground Utilities Corp 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036	
Contract No. 20002							
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$972,000.00		\$989,989.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
61	FORM LINER	SF	780	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$33.00	\$25,740.00
62	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	95	\$550.00	\$52,250.00	\$800.00	\$76,000.00
63	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	76	\$1,250.00	\$95,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$83,600.00
64	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	180	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
65	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH	LS	1	\$229,985.00	\$229,985.00	\$239,088.10	\$239,088.10
66	DATE PANEL	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
67	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	19	\$600.00	\$11,400.00	\$700.00	\$13,300.00
68	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	136	\$250.00	\$34,000.00	\$248.00	\$33,728.00
69	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	144	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$3,600.00
				Bid #9 Total	\$972,000.00	Bid #10 Total	\$989,989.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION				Contractor #11	
Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street Po Box 134 Montclair, NJ 07042-0134	
Contract No. 20002					
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$1,027,117.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	MONUMENT	UNIT	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
5	MONUMENT (GPS)	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	VERTICAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	CAUTION FENCE	LF	50	\$0.01	\$0.50
8	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	LF	395	\$12.00	\$4,740.00
9	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$80.00	\$240.00
10	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	LF	26	\$20.00	\$520.00
11	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	SF	80	\$5.00	\$400.00
12	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
14	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III	UNIT	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
15	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
16	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB, TYPE 4	LF	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
17	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	430	\$13.00	\$5,590.00
18	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
19	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
21	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
22	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
23	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	280	\$68.00	\$19,040.00
24	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
25	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	130	\$63.00	\$8,190.00
26	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	480	\$15.00	\$7,200.00
27	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	231	\$20.00	\$4,620.00
28	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	150	\$1.00	\$150.00
29	TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$1.00	\$70.00
30	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	84	\$225.00	\$18,900.00
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK (2 LIFTS)	TON	160	\$200.00	\$32,000.00
32	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV (COMBINATION DRAIN)	LF	34	\$63.00	\$2,142.00
33	INLET, TYPE B MODIFIED	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
34	MANHOLE, 5' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
35	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	SY	148	\$31.00	\$4,588.00
36	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM	SY	50	\$240.00	\$12,000.00
37	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
38	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	85	\$150.00	\$12,750.00
39	NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	SY	90	\$48.00	\$4,320.00
40	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
41	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
42	APPROACH GUIDE RAIL TRANSITION TL-2	UNIT	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00
43	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE YELLOW STRIPE	LF	1300	\$0.90	\$1,170.00
44	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	480	\$1.35	\$648.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00
46	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE WHITE STRIPE	LF	65	\$6.00	\$390.00
47	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	SY	210	\$11.00	\$2,310.00
48	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	210	\$0.01	\$2.10
49	No Item				
50	STRAW MULCHING	SY	210	\$3.00	\$630.00
51	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, POLICE	DOLLAR	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
52	DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	TON	427	\$45.00	\$19,215.00
53	CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH NARROW	UNIT	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
54	RELOCATE ELECTRIC SERVICE	DOLLAR	1	\$0.01	\$0.01
55	MAINTENANCE OF STREAM FLOW	LS	1	\$108,983.59	\$108,983.59
56	CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (NO. F1303)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
57	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	685	\$32.00	\$21,920.00
58	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	440	\$60.00	\$26,400.00
59	COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY	23	\$30.00	\$690.00
60	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, GALVANIZED	LBS	18800	\$1.97	\$37,036.00

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION Replacement of County Bridge No. F1303 Meeker Road over Mine Brook Borough of Bernardsville Somerset County, New Jersey				Contractor #11 Marbro, Inc. 127 Pine Street Po Box 134 Montclair, Nj 07042-0134	
Contract No. 20002					
Bids Received on 8/26/2020				\$1,027,117.00	
Item	Description	Unit	Contract Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
61	FORM LINER	SF	780	\$22.00	\$17,160.00
62	CONCRETE FOOTING	CY	95	\$250.00	\$23,750.00
63	CONCRETE WING WALL	CY	76	\$750.00	\$57,000.00
64	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SY	180	\$0.01	\$1.80
65	PRECAST CONCRETE ARCH	LS	1	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
66	DATE PANEL	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
67	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET	LF	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
68	STEEL 4 BAR BRIDGE RAILING	LF	136	\$225.00	\$30,600.00
69	UNDERDRAIN, TYPE F	LF	144	\$25.00	\$3,600.00
				Bid #11 Total	\$1,027,117.00